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Study Overview

Background

Hoop Group was asked to conduct the 3" annual IAB Australian mobile landscape study. The
study was first undertaken in 2013, and continued in 2014.

Methodology

The study was conducted through a 15-minute online survey and was undertaken by 350 people.

The survey was sent out to representatives of the advertising industry utilising databases from the
IAB and Hoop Group.

All respondents were screened for their position in the industry and their involvement and
knowledge of mobile advertising.
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Executive Summary

The market is expecting a 26% increase in spend over the next 12 months, though we have seen in the last three
years that the market continues to underestimate the rapid growth in mobile.

41% of the market now see mobile advertising as a significant part of their marketing and expect to use mobile in
half of their campaigns.

There has been a shift over the last 12 months through the expansion and education of the market in which
marketing objectives mobile advertising is being used to address. Brand awareness and consumer engagement
are now the leading objectives (30% and 31% respectively), with shorter term, more tactical objectives
contracting.

Even with a rapidly expanding market with many new advertisers, satistaction with the effectiveness of mobile
advertising has increased, with 93% of the buy side satisfied with their results.

Mobile spend and use is expanding with the growth of a wider variety of formats being used — we have already
seen almost universal usage of standard mobile browser banner style creative and social mobile advertising. But
over the next 12 months buyers are expected to significantly increase their use of: mobile video (from 80% of
buyers to 93% including in their campaigns), native (50% to 75%), in-app (50% to 70%) and search (77% to
85%).
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Executive Summary (continued)

* Not surprisingly programmatic is an increasingly important part of mobile advertising — 48% had used mobile
programmatic in our last survey, this has increased to 66% with a further 23% expecting to use it in the coming 12
months.

* Buyers are expecting to use mobile video in 43% of their mobile campaigns in the coming 12 months.
* 53% have experienced an increase in prices in the last 12 months (21% have seen a decrease).

 Barriers to increasing mobile spend remain similar to last year but have generally decreased — measurement
remains number one but has decreased from 54% to 37% and client understanding (number-two barrier) has
decreased from 41% to 35%. Effectiveness proof and creative limitations have remained steady, albeit lower than
measurement and understanding/education.

* Viewability is seen as a barrier for general mobile campaigns for 14% of buyers but 22% for mobile video buyers.

* Creative limitations is one of the top of mind concerns for marketers/clients.
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What Has Happened in the
Last 12 months?

Revenue Growth Consumer Growth



Mobile Ad Revenue up 118% in CY 14

1001

(Sm)
349 : .
137 emm|\/0bile emmDigital
26.9
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From IAB/PWC Online Advertising Expenditure Report Dec 14
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Mobile More than 50% of Digital Time
Phone Browsing Time %6 Phone Application Time %

News & Info , 2.5%

Finance, 2% Other,

Other, 11%
8.7%

Productivity, 4.5%
Govt/NFP, 5%

Social, 19%

News &

Info , 9% Social, 42.1%

Search. 15% Commerce, 20.5%

Commerce,
11%

Portals, 13%

Market measurement & understanding of consumer habits has increased significantly in last 12 months
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Understanding of Mobile Advertising

1 - No understanding atall =2 m3 4 5 m6 m7 m8 m9 m10 - Expert level of understanding

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Average
Overall P/2% 7% 7.3
Smartphone EUR% 7% 7.3
Tablet [[e/) 3% 11% 7.0

Overall understanding was 7.3 (out of 10). The figure was the same for Smartphone and a little lower for Tablet advertising.

How well do you feel you understand mobile advertising, overall H iab Mobile Advertising
and in terms of specific mobile device types? =

australia
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Experience with Mobile Advertising

60% 2013 2014 2014 2014
o] . (36%) (45%) (34%) (55%)

50% -

= TOTAL
40% -

M Buyer
30% - W Supplier
20%
10%

1% 1% 1%

0% -

It is a significant part of our It is regularly considered as part We have experimented with it, Mobile advertising has not been We have experimented with it,

activity of our activities and will continue to do so part of our activity to date but have stopped

7 out of 10 people (both buyers & suppliers) stated that mobile advertising was either a regular or significant part of their activity.

australia
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@

Satisfaction with Mobile Advertising

B Completely satisfied ~ m Satisfied M Dissatisfied Completely dissatisfied NET satisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
| ! ! ! ! \ All buyers Brand/advertiser Agency 2014

Overall 93% 76% 1 97% 1T 84%
Smartphone 90% 76% 4 93% 1T  80%
Tablet 85% 81% 86% 68%

Overall Satisfaction with mobile advertising is high and higher than it was in 2014.
Satisfaction with tablet advertising is a little lower as it was last year as well.

How satisfied are you with the results of your mobile advertising activities on HOOp iab. 20] 5 mgﬁilliyA::f:Li;ing

tablets, smartphones, and overall across both devices? austealio
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Proportion of Mobile Advertising Spend

2014 2015 2016

6%] 26%]

iers 201
Buyers 2015 Suppliers 2015 Buyers 2016 Suppliers 2016

Mobile advertising spend had increased since 2014. There had been a 6% increase in the figure.
The figure was projected to rise considerably (by 26% or 10% point.)

@ In 2014, what proportion of the total ad dollars on DIGITAL that your company H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising
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handles was for mobile advertising (smartphones OR tablets)?




Spend Split Between Smartphones/Tablets

100% -
90% -

80% - e Both smartphones
0, 0
47% 50% and tablets

70% -
60% -
50% M Only tablets
40% -
30% -
W Only smartphones
20% -

10% -

0% -
Total Buyer Supplier

42% of the respondents only did mobile advertising for smartphones. Just on V2 did it for both phone and tablet devices.

:! b.l Advelsn
@ at value tor mobile adver |Slg wndar wdas the CIppI’OXICI (<] Sp | erween M P I I'
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Spend Split between Mobile Video/Display/Search

100% -

90% -

25% 26% 25%

80% - . .
Mobile video
70% -
60% -
50% - M Mobile Display
40% |
30% -

20% - B Mobile Search

A V4 of all respondents (both buyer & 10%
supplier) were doing mobile video.
Mobile search (24%) was higher with 0% -
buyers (39%) than suppliers (15%). Total Buyer Supplier

@ ) ‘e
@ Of that value for mobile advertising, what was the approximate split between.... |'bop Idb. 20] Mobile Adverhsmg

australia
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Ad Campaigns with Mobile Component

2014 2015

11%] O

Buyers 2015 Suppliers 2015

B

@ In 2014, what proportion of the ad campaigns your company handled H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising
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Campaigns with mobile had risen 11% since
last years survey.

had a mobile (smartphone or tablet) component?




Mobile Component Split by In-App/Mobile Browser

100% -

90% -

29%

0, -
e 43% 45% Both in-app and in

mobile browsers
70%

60%

50% . .
M Only in mobile

browsers
40%

30%
20% .
W Only in-app

10%

0%
2014 2015 2016

There had been an increase in companies doing mobile both in app and on browser since last year (up 39%).

Of the mobile ad campaigns your company handles, approximately what proportion ® Mobile Advertisin
@ are in-app, mobile browser, or both2 In 2016, what proportion of mobile ads do you |'b0p Iabo 20] 5| dustry S g
estimate will be in-app, mobile browser, or both? NAUSITY oUrvey
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Usage of Mobile Video Creative

2014 2015 2016

14% I 36% I

There had been an increase in video creative used since last year (up 14%). This was planned to increase in the next year.

@ Of the mobile ad campaigns your company handles, approximately what proportion use video HOOp iab. 20] mjﬁilliyA::f:Li;ing

creative? In 2016, what proportion do you estimate will use video creative? australia



Changes in Mobile CPMs

No change
26%

A V4 of our respondents had seen no change in mobile CPM’s, but over a %2 (53%) had seen a positive change.

What, if any, change (in % terms positive or negative) have you iab Mobile Advertising
seen in mobile CPMs over the past 12 months? He Op s Induslry Survey 19
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Objectives
Involved

Objectives involved with

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80% 90%

71%
77% (82%)

Increase brand awareness

Most important objective

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90%

30%
29%

68% 31%
68% 25%
Increase engagement 75% (80%) 31%
20%
25%
Drive sales in general 55% (70%) 19%
65% 30%
0%
Support for specific promotions 56% (62%) 14%
8%
37% 4%
Drive downloads (of client apps) 37% B TOTAL 3% = TOTAL
36% 5%
mB r
21% uye 2% M Buyer
Customer relationship marketin 18% 22% i .
p g 203% (22%) W Supplier 2;; m Supplier

5%
3%
6%

Other
(Top 5 objectives among buyers in 2014)

4%
3%
5%

The most important objectives of mobile advertising was brand awareness then engagement. This was followed by ‘driving’ sales.

What have been the objectives of mobile advertising activities you've been involved with

Mobile Advertising
Industry Survey
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Measures Assessing Performance

70% -
60% | 57% 58%56% 56% W TOTAL M Buyer MW Supplier
o 0} o o

54% 54%
51%

50% -

34%
31% 30% 30%

40% -

33%

30%  31%

29%
28% ____26% 28% 28% 28% A
25% pummod9,  24%

30% -

2 0,

9 20% 19% 20%
18% o 17%
13% 11% 13%

20% -

10% 6%

0%

CTRs
CPC
CPA

CPM

Interactions

i)
c
(&)
S
()
oo
©
(oT0]
c

L

Impressions

App downloads

Reach and frequency

Leads generated

Sales/transactions

Brand impact study results

Downloads/Redemption

Attribution modelling/share of
conversion

Engagement, CTR’s & Interactions were the key measures used to assess performance of their campaigns

Which of the following did you use as key measures to assess H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

Industry Survey

performance against the objectives? australia




Perception Map of Measures

€ App downloads

B Drive downloads (of client

. Engagement apps)

Increase engagement W & Reach and frequency

CPM € ¢ Interactigns
B Increase brand awareness

¢ Brand impact study results

¢ CPC Downloads/Redemption

(vouchers, promo codes etc.)
*

@ Attribution modelling/share of
Leads generated conversion
V'S & CPA

Drive sales in general W B Support for specific u
| promotions Customer relationship

marketing

€ CTRs

€ Impressions

@ Sales/transactions

We have created a perceptual map of the proximity of measures (in blue) crossed by the objectives (in red) from slides 18 and 19.

a [ ‘e
Which of the following did you use as key measures to assess performance against the objectives? Hoop Iab. 20] Mobile Adverhsmg

Industry Survey 23

australia




Measures Assessing Performance — Buyer

Buyer 2015 Buyer 2014
58% e 5a%
54% e 56
51% A, se%

Engagement
Interactions

CTRs

Impressions

Reach and frequency
Sales/transactions

Leads generated

CPA

App downloads 28% . 56
cp 28% e 52
Attribution modelling/share of conversion 20% _ 18%
Brand impact study results 19% _ 18%
CPM 18% _ 34%

Downloads/Redemption 17%

Other 1% 0%

The measures of assessing performance were a little different when compared to 2104.
Engagement and interaction still high but lead generation and downloads had decreased (amongst others).

L] [ "
Which of the following did you use as key measures to assess performance against the objectives? Hoop Iab. 20] Mobile Adverhslng
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Advertising Solutions

Advertising solutions used

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0% (94%)
Mobile banner ads 86% (90%)
85% (86%)
Mobile social (70%)
80% (82%)
Mobile video ads 73% (76%)
77% (84%)
Mobile search advertising 66% (70%)

50% (70%)
In-app advertising 46% (60%)
48%
50% (new)
Native formats 42% (new)
47%

B Smartphone M Tablet M Not used

(Solutions used in 2014)

Advertising solutions planned for future use

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
94%
Mobile banner ads 90%
89%
Mobile social
93%
Mobile video ads 89%

Mobile search advertising

In-app advertising

Native formats

B Smartphone M Tablet ™ None of these

The 3 highest used solutions were banners, social and video in 2015. 50% had used 'native’ on smartphone (42% on tablet).

Looking at the following advertising solutions which have you used and on

which device? And which of these do you expect to use in the next 12 months?

Mobile Advertising
Industry Survey

Hoop laIb.
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Advertising Solutions — Have used vs. Plan to use

Advertising solutions - Smartphone Advertising solutions - Tablet

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

90% 86%

Mobile banner ads Mobile banner ads

94% 90%
. . 85% . .
Mobile social Mobile social
89% 81%
Mobile video ads Mobile video ads
93% 89%

Mobile search advertising Mobile search advertising

85%

In-app advertising In-app advertising

Native formats Native formats

B Have used M Plan to use B Have used M Plan to use

All buyers plan to use more ‘solutions’ in the future than they have in the past.

Looking at the following advertising solutions which have you used and on H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

which device? And which of these do you expect to use in the next 12 months?

Industry Survey 26
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I (5%

M t 1 Th t Engagement/interaction
e “ B ;0 Aeency:24%

Conversion/conversion Rates

°
Will Move
M b o I Viewability
o I e Measurement/Standardised Measurement

Ad ve rti s i n g Cross Platform Measurement
Fo rwa rd Attribution

Audience Metrics
ROI/Effectiveness

DwellTime

Tracking

CPA
Completion Rates

CPE

The metrics needed for mobile
were based around engagement
and conversion. Cross platform
was also seen as important.

Re targetting

Other

DK/unsure

Industry Survey 27
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Mobile Display Inventory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Publisher Direct 74%

Ad Network 67%

DSPs 56%

Exchanges 47%

Private Marketplaces 24%

Buyers used multi suppliers to source inventory. This figure did not significantly change between agencies and clients.

@ ' "
@ Which of the following are you using to buy mobile display inventory? M Iab. 20] 5 Mobile Adverhsmg 28
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Targeting

Location specific

Targeting used

70% (70%)

Audience segment targeting 67% (new)

Detailed demographic information 66%

Consumers time of day usage 60% (72%)

General location information 55% (66%)

Device operating system 45% (64%)

Consumer usage by device type 45% (72%)
Consumer search and browsing behaviour 43%
Consumer preference and use of applications 29%
Planning tool targeting 27% (new)

Minimal targeting

(Top 5 targeting types in 2014)

Targeting most useful

B

. 11% (16%)
. 8% (14%)
B

|

I 4%

. 10% (14%)
I4% (10%)
E

I 3%

Targeting will use more

63% (66%)

64%

45%  (42%)

39% (30%)

19%

25%

32%

51% (35%)

28% (34%)

20%

1%

Location specific targeting was seen as the most useful targeting option and will be used more in the future.

Which types of targeting have you used for your mobile ad campaigns to date? Which of the targeting

types you've used has been the most useful2 Which types of targeting do you expect to see used more

Hoop iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

australia
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Ad Fo rm ats Ad formats have used Ad formats used most Ad formats most effective
Used o [l -

Video Pre Roll 74% - 16% . 11%
- Buyer

Rich Media
Static/non-expanding banners
Social Post

oTP

Interstitial

Native in-stream
Carousels/sushi train

Video Interstitial

Native other

None of these

Static banners were seen to be the most effective format.

® [ "
Which of the following ad formats have you used in your mobile ad campaigns in the last 12 months?2 lab. 20] Mobile Ad\'eﬂlsmg
And which of these have you used the most2 And which of these do you think are the most effective? australia
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Ad Fo rm a.l. Ad formats have used Ad formats used most Ad formats most effective
Used Static/non-expanding banners 56% . 10% - 19%

. Video Pre Roll 56% - 19% - 17%

- Suppller MRECs 53% . 10% . 11%
(no publishers asked) W N -
42% - 12% . 10%
HOEE - 14% - 12%
32% . 8% l 6%

25% l 6% . 2o

21% I 4% I 2%

19% I 4% I "

18% I 2% I »

Rich Media

IS
X

4

Interstitial

Video Interstitial

OoTP

Carousels/sushi train

Social Post

Native other

Native in-stream

None of these 7%

Suppliers also though static banners were the most effective.

And which of these have you used the most2 And which of these do you think are the most effective? australia

@ ' "
@ Which of the following ad formats have you used in your mobile ad campaigns in the last 12 months?2 M lab. 20] 5 Mobile Adverhsmg
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Programmatic Buying

23%

100% -

90% -

80% M Not sure
-

70% -
M No - and | have no plans to

[0) |
60% 20%

50% - No - but | plan to use it in the next 12 months

40% -

30% - M Yes - Sometimes
20% -
M Yes - always
10% -

0% -
2014 2015

There were more buyers using programmatic services this year compared to last.

L] [ "
Do you use programmatic buying when purchasing mobile ad placements? l"'OOp |qb. 20] mjhllliyAg:f:Ll;mg 33
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Type and Transparency of Programmatic Buying

100% -

Blind
Don't know 2%
14%

90% - 86%

80% -

Semi blind
55%

70% -

60% -

50% -

40% -

35%

0, -
30% Fully

transparen

20% -
29%

10% -

0% -

Buying mobile media in real-time auction Trading in private deal environments
based exchanges

The majority (86%) used real time auction based exchanges, whilst 35% traded in private deal environments.

you buy using programmatic how transparent do you think your buying is? kel

Industry Survey 34
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Objectives using programmatic buying

Objectives using
PrOg rammatic Increase brand awareness
Buying

64%

Drive sales in general 59%

Increase engagement 54%

Support for specific promotions 38%

Drive downloads (of client apps) 26%

Customer relationship marketing 3%

Just under two-thirds (64%) used programmatic other B 3%

buying to drive brand awareness.

australia

@ ' "
@ What are the objectives when you use programmatic buying for purchasing mobile ad placements? M Idb. 20] 5 Mobile Adverhsmg
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Performance measures used

Engagement 57%

Key Measures
ACCGSSI n g CTRs agy < 2;aeztiila:%\ai/zjtiser: 11%
Prog ram ma‘l'lc Interactions 43%

® CPA 43%
Buying
Reach and frequency 35%
Impressions 35%
CPM 35%
App downloads 30%
Leads generated 27%
Sales/transactions 22%
Attribution modelling/share of conversion 14%
iliiﬁ’lmweﬂlfiiiiﬁz srand impact study results [l 1%
programmatic followed Downloads/Redemption
by CTR’s. This was similar Other
to 2014.

when you use programmatic buying when purchasing mobile ad placements? kel

Industry Survey 36
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100% -

Handling
Mo bi Ieo - M It is outsourced to a specialised
Ad ve I‘I'I n g 80% 16% 14% agency

70% -

It is handled by broader teams
with support from a dedicated
mobile specialist resource

60% -

50% -

Just on Y2 (46%) the
respondents handle
mobile with the same

M It is handled by the same teams

40% - who handle other channels

team that manage 30% 1

other media channels. o

Over a Vi have a 20% - Wit |s-pr|mar|Iy handled by a
dedicated team

dedicated team and

13% outsource to a 10% -

specialty agency. The

figures don't differ for 0% |

di5p|0y and video. Mobile display Mobile video

How is your company organised to handle mobile advertising? iab Mobile Advertising
Does it differ between Mobile display and Mobile Video? He OF 0U31r0|i<.:1 Industry Survey 38



: All buyers Brand/Advertiser Agency
Who is
Res Ponsi ble Digital specialists 45%

for Mobile
Advertising?

58% 63%

30% 49%

Media buyers 45% 39%

Mobile specialists 39%

Marketing teams 65% & 2%

Communications strategists 15% 16%

The figures do differ Brand managers 40% 0%
be advertiser vs.
agency. Advertisers
utilised their marketing
team with support
from digital specialists 3rd party networks

and media buyers.

Sales team 6%

4%

.y . . . ® . oy
Within your company, who is responsible for promoting, H Iab. 20] Mobile Adverhsmg

australia Industry Survey 39

planning, or executing mobile advertising?




Who is Driving Mobile Advertising?

MW Very actively driving M Actively driving
M Not really actively driving Not actively driving at all
M Role does not exist in our organisation NET actively driving
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%  All buyers Brand/advertiser Agency
Digital specialists 46% 7% 85% 70% 92%
Strategists 31% = 6% | 75% 70% 77%
Planning director 26% 7% 66% 55% 71%
Search specialists 22% e 16% | 60% 50% 65%
Mobile specialists 34% 4% 59% 40% 67%
Account teams 19% 7% 57% 20% 73%
CEO/MD/Management team 19% 9% 53% 40% 58%
clients [ 7% 46% 60% 40%
Marketing team/manager 16% G2 19% | 44% 80% 29%
Salesteam  [JEER 9% 34% 15% 42%

Digital specialists & strategists are most likely to drive mobile advertising. Clients, sales and the marketing team are less likely to.

Within your company, who, if anyone, do you feel is currently H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

driving the move to mobile advertising? Alickalic
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Issues of Using Mobile Advertising

Lack of measurement and tracking/standardised metrics

Lack of advertisers understanding around mobile advertising
Lack of evidence of effectiveness

Difficulty in creating compelling mobile creative

Challenge of developing cross-platform creative

Lack of integration into wider campaigns

Lack of understanding of the cost versus benefit

Viewability technical challenges

Lack of industry agencies understanding around mobile advertising
Lack of internal agency understanding around mobile advertising
Mobile device operating system fragmentation

Lack of internal agency resource dedicated to mobile advertising
Lack of creative opportunities

Brand safety concerns

Lack of standardised advertising units

Ad Fraud

Privacy issues

There are no barriers

Other

2015

37%
35%

2014

54%

41%
I 27%
I 24%

I 13%

I 18%

I 19%

I 21%

N 4%

B 8%

— 17%

I 11%

7%

I 13%

N 5%

Measurement & advertisers understanding of the medium were the biggest issues facing the industry in 2015.

Hoop i ab. 20] Mobile Advertising
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What are the three biggest issues stopping mobile from

being a larger proportion of digital ad volume? austealio




Mobile VIDEO

Issues of

Lack of measurement and tracking/standardised metrics |GGG 4%

°
USI ng Viewability technical challenges [N 2%
M b d I Lack of advertisers understanding around mobile advertising [N ° 1%
o I e Lack of evidence of effectiveness | 1%
Vi d eo Difficulty in creating compelling mobile creative [ INIINININGNGNGGEGGGNGGNGNGNNNNEG—E—— 0%

Lack of understanding of the cost versus benefit [IIIIINININGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEN 13%
Challenge of developing cross-platform creative [IINIIIEG2SE 1%
Lack of industry agencies understanding around mobile advertising I IIEEIEEGEGEEGEE 13%
Lack of integration into wider campaigns [IIIINININNGEEEN 2%
Lack of creative opportunities |IIINININGEGE 11%

Measurement Gnd Mobile device operating system fragmentation [IIIINGDBBN 11%
understanding was

also the top issue for
mobile video,
however viewabilty

Lack of internal agency understanding around mobile advertising [ NGNS 10%
Lack of internal agency resource dedicated to mobile advertising | I NRREEN 3%
Lack of standardised advertising units | NI 7%

Gnd fech issues was There are no barriers I 6%
seen at the same Ad Fraud N 5%

more evidence
needed around
effectiveness.

Privacy issues B 1%

Other I 16%

And what are the three biggest issues stopping mobile video from Hoop iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

being a larger proportion of digital mobile ad volume? australia
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Statement about Mobile Screen Advertising

W 1 Completely disagree 2 3 ma B 5 Completely agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% NET Agree

The mobile screen is rising in value in
connecting with consumers

3% 14%

81%

Initially the creative or brand idea is more 599 s, )
important than what screen it will go on . 6 (Agency 37%) l
Mobile screen advertising is always an add on
ik vs 16% 27% 42%
to other media in the campaign
| would spend more on mobile if it was
21% 37% 30%

packaged with other media e.g TV & mobile

8 out of 10 people agree that the mobile screen is rising in importance.

@ Please indicate the extent to which you agree with each of the following statements, using the scale H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

" o n " n
where 1 means “completely disagree” and 5 means “completely agree”. aiictalic
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Statement
about

Mobile
Advertising

Targeting capabilities

Where to buy mobile inventory

Cost parameters

“For specific

Campaignsl I feel Audience demographics
! have sufficient

infOfmafion Industry research
abOU’o o0 /,

Choosing the best metrics to track

Performance data

Audience size,
insights and case
studies were the

areas respondents

thought they had
the least

information about.

Consumer insight

Case studies

Comparative audience size

Please indicate the extent to which you agree with each of the following statements, using the scale

All

54%

where 1 means “completely disagree” and 5 means “completely agree”.

57%

Buyer

57%

42%

45%

(Brand/advertiser:6%)

25%

(Agency:40%)

22%

65%

Hoop laIb.

australia

Supplier

(Agency:70%)]

53%

39%

31%

37%

37%

32%

22%

21%

23%

20] Mobile Advertising
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Statements about Mobile Advertising
(Full data set from previous slide)

W5 Completely agree m4 3 2 m1Completely disagree B Not applicable to my role
07% 19% 2(?% 39% 49% 59% 69% 7(?% 89% 99% 109% NET agree
Targeting capabilities 22% 16% 2% 57%
Where to buy mobile inventory 7 27% 10% 54%
Cost parameters 7 38% 16% 40%
Audience demographics 34% 21% 2% 37%
Industry research 7 36% 24% 4% | 35%
Choosing the best metrics to track 7 36% 24% 33%
Performance data 7 39% 24% 29%
Consumer insight 37% 27% 27%
Case studies | 33% 33% 23%
Comparative audience size 44% 22% L ) 4% 22%

Please indicate the extent to which you agree with each of the following statements, using the scale

where 1 means “completely disagree” and 5 means “completely agree”.
p Y g p Y ag

Hoop laIb. 0]

australia
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Compelling Characteristics of Mobile Advertising

All Buyer Supplier
Location based capabilities 79% 83%

%
79%
66%
66%
65%
65%
68%
57

Immediacy 71 59%

Targeting and personalisation
60%
60%

57%
52%
49%
49%

Interactivity 64%
Reach 3%

Increased engagement 62%

o for)
N
(=)

X

IIIcnI
X
o)
a1
X
I Ul
N
S
X
~
N

Complementary to other... 62%

Ability to link with customer... 54

X

Good response rates... 48% 48%

41%
4

ecommerce 48%
Cost effectiveness 46% 47%
51%
41%

35%

32%
35%
35%

Value and return on... 43%

Driving sales 39%

Lead generation 35%

Location and Immediacy are the biggest benefits of mobiles. Buyers & supplies list were a little different to this question.

How compelling do you find the following characteristics of I_bq’ iab. 20] 5 Mobile Advertising

mobile advertising as benefits of the medium? austrdlic

Industry Survey




Importance of Multi-Screen Advertising

M It generally core to our strategy M It is very important It is somewhat important M It is not important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

29% in 2014
Total 24% 21%

30% in 2014

Buyer 22% 15%

28% in 2014
Supplier 26% 24%

Multi screen advertising was seen as important but had dropped a little since 2014.

How important is multi-screen advertising (e.g., TV + digital screens, efc.) H iab. 20] 5 Mobile Advertising

in the campaigns and strategies you're involved with?

australia
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Lack of knowledge/understanding (at agency) 26%

Barriers/

o_ o Lack of Creativity/utilising the format
opportu n Itles Ad Size/small Screen Size
for MObi Ie Clients not understanding value
Adve r.l.isi n g HTMLS/Experts in HTMLS

22% <:{ Brand/advertiser: 40%

22%

Buyer: 2%

8% Supplier: 12%

Cost 7%

ROI/Data 7%
Lack of resources
Cross Device problems/consistency across device

Inconsistency of ad types 3%

3% <:{ Agency: 8%

3%

Tracking problems/3rd party tracking

No Barriers/none

This is the ‘code’

answers to the Lack of supply 2%
Open.ende:i: ” | Time constraints 1%

question. ull list

of statements is Mraid inventory [l 1%

supplied. Other g

a ' ‘e
What are the major creative barriers/opportunities for the mobile advertising? |'b0p Idb. 20] Mobile Adverhsmg

australia
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Cross platfrom integation/targeting 11%

Measuremet/Standardised measurement/Audience Measurement/Better data/Ratings

New tech/Better tech/innovation 7%
6% <:{ Agency: 14%

6%

Atlas/Facebook Unique ID's

Audience targeting/segmenting

Geo targeting/location services 6%

Important

Developments Mobile Video/More video opps
° ° NFC/Beacons/
in Mobile

cookieless tracking

Advertising —

Cross platform measurement

5%
5%

5%

Better ad sizes/new better formats
Programatic/Programatic tradingf
HTML5

Case Studies

Cross platform integration and
measurement were seen as the main
developments in mobile.

Other

Buyer: 7%
0,
17% % Supplier: 23%

Don’t know

a ' ‘e
What do you think is the most important recent development in mobile advertising? |'b0p Idb. 20] Mgblle Adverhsmg
Industry Survey
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18%

h o d Education/More knowledge/Better understanding for clients
Thing to do

More data/analytics/Better stats/better measurement
to p ro m Ote Accountability/ROI/Effectiverness

°
M o b I I e Research/more knowkedge of mbl
e o

Advertising Cose St

Attribution/Better tracking

10%

9% <:{ Agency: 20%

Cross platform/cross device metrics/info
Creative/Better Creative

Better targeting

More experts/More specialists

3% <:{ Brand/advertiser: 11%

3%

Investment from clients

R & F Data
Education was the highest Other 20%
ranked followed by more
data/better stats. Don’tknow

What single thing would the mobile advertising industry need to |'b0p iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

do to promote a stronger role for mobile advertising?

Industry Survey 52
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Buyer or Supplier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
1 1 1 1 ] 100% =
Media owner/publisher 32%
P 90% -
Media agency 80% -
Ad technology supplier 70% - B Supplier
Brand/advertiser 60% -
Ad Network 50% -
. . 40% -
Creative/Digital Agency
30% - M Buyer
Other ad industry supplier or participant
20% -
Agency trading desk/independent trading desk 10% -
Other 0% -

Total
The suppliers slightly outweighed the buyers 56% to 44%

a [ ‘e
@ Which of the following best describes your company? Iabl. 20] Mobile Adverhsmg
australia
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Role of Allocating Marketing Spend

100% -
90% - B | am primarily responsible for deciding
the allocation of marketing spend
80% - between channels
70% -
60% -
50% - m | have influence over the allocation of
marketing spend between channels
40% -
30% -
20% -
I have no influence over the allocation
10% - :
10% of marketing spend between channels
0% .

Clients and agencies

Q0% of those ‘buyers’ who started the survey had influence over marketing spend.
Just on one-third (31%) were primarily responsible.

allocating marketing spend between different media channels?

@ Which of the following statements best describes your level of influence in H iab. 20] Mobile Advertising

australia Industry Survey 55




Mobile
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Sample

Across the industry ...
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Research Sample (Utilised)

Supplier
(n=197)
Media Agency 95 27%
Creative/Digital Agency 19 5%
o
] A tradi
a genc.y rading ' 10 3%
desk/independent trading desk
Brand/advertiser 59 8%
Media owner/publisher 111 32%
Ad Network 25 7%
ko
‘_a:_. Ad technology supplier 30 9%
=}
(7s] . .
Othgr.ad industry supplier or 17 5%
participant
Other 14 4%

Hoop iab. 20] 5 Mobile Advertising

australia
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Research Sample (Demography)

Gender Male 60% 57% 62%
Female 40% 43% 38%

NSW 68% 63% 71%

VIC 22% 22% 23%

S QLp 5% 10% 2%
g TAS 1% 0% 1%
WA 1% 2% 1%

SA 3% 3% 2%

Less than a year 1% 2% 1%

:g 1to 5years 24% 23% 24%
E £ 6tol0years 29% 28% 29%
22 11to15years 23% 28% 20%
;3 16 to 20 years 14% 10% 17%
21 years or more 9% 8% 9%

e Tab D01 Sriysovr

australia




Thank You to our Sponsors

@Mobile AdRolls YAHOO!2

@ Media @ REA Group

Google M9

Hoop iab. 20]5””: o

PANDORA

INTERNET RADIO
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Thank you

Please contact us it you have any
questions regarding this study

P. (02) 8218 2151 Liz Farquharson
F. (02) 8588 1203

W. hoopgroup.com.au

Level 6
69 Reservoir St
Surry Hills , 2010

e Tab D01 Sriysovr

E. liz@hoopgroup.com.au

M. 0416226944

australia
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